interest rates. The calculation is for the impact on profit or loss on an annual basis. A decrease in interest rates by one
percentage point would have the same effect but in the opposite direction.

Currency risk

All of the Company's transactions denominated in foreign currencies give rise to currency risk. In evaluating currency risk
both payment risk and settlement risk is considered. The objective is to manage currency risk in order to best insure the
Company's benefits. The major part of imports is purchase of goods for resale from foreign suppliers denominated in USD
and EUR, but the sale is for the most part in ISK. Sales in ISK constitute 96% (2024: 96%), USD 3% (2024: 3%) and other
currencies 1% (2024: 1%).

Assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currencies at year-end are specified as follows:

Sensitivity analysis

A 10% strengthening of the ISK against the following currencies at year-end would have increased (decreased) the
Company's profit before income tax by the following amounts.

A 10% weakening of the ISK against these currencies would have the same effect but in the opposite direction.

Year 2025
USD EUR

Other
Currenceies Total

432,533 112,059 65,734 610,326

61,592 8,545 381,732 451,869
40,467)(   322,491)(   610,259)(   973,217)(

453,658 201,887)(   162,793)(   88,978

Year 2024

0 0 23,538 23,538
246,378 32,284 68,266 346,928

276,549 10,259 57,957 344,765
603,000)(   294,200)(   456,750)(   1,353,950)(

80,073)(   251,657)(   306,989)(   638,719)(

Risk in the statement of financial position ..... 

Long-term receivables ..... 
Trade receivables ..... 
Cash and cash equivalents ..... 
Trade payables ..... 

Trade receivables ..... 
Cash and cash equivalents ..... 
Trade payables ..... 

Risk in the statement of financial position ..... 

2025 2024

45,366)(   8,007